Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U,S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Eric J. Graetz	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Tippmann Pneumatics, LLC	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2955 Adams Center Road	
Corporation- State:	City: Fort Wayne	
Other	State: Indiana	
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>United States</u>	Country: United States of America Zip: 46803	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Vo	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) February 16, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other_limited_liability_co Citizenship_Delaware     If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
78433979		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Tippmann Arms (word mark)		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
Name: Melissa A. Vallone	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Barnes & Thomburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40	
l	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: One North Wacker Dr., Suite 4400	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
-	LJ Enclosed	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:	
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 312-214-8314	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0913	
Fax Number: 312-759-5646	Authorized User Name Melissa A. Vallone	
Email Address: mvatione@bitaw.com		
9. Signature: Signature	March 15, 2005 Date	
Melissa A, Vallone	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0616** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Eric J. Graetz and Lakeside Machines (collectively referred to as "Graetz") hereby assign to Tippmann Pneumatics, LLC, Graetz's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark TIPPMANN ARMS and the US Trademark Application Number 78/433979, together with all other national, foreign and state registrations, applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof, with all common law rights related thereto, with the goodwill of the business in which the mark is used, and with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and on behalf and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Tippmann Pneumatics, LLC	Lakeside Machine
By:	By:
Date:	Date:
	Eric Graetz, Individually

CHDS01 MAV 258992v1

RECORDED: 03/15/2005

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0617